PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6921097

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANDREW INGLIS	05/02/2018
ALISON FORSYTH	05/02/2018
THOMAS NADOVICH	05/02/2018
TIMOTHY TEAL	05/02/2018
PHILIP TABER	05/02/2018
HIDEFUMI TOMITA	05/21/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SILVERSIDE DETECTORS INC.
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 52121
City:	BOSTON
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02205

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17477512

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 720-408-9369
Email: mpritz@msn.com

Correspondent Name: PRITZKAU PATENT GROUP, LLC

Address Line 1: 16162 OLIVE ST

Address Line 4: BRIGHTON, COLORADO 80602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SDI-03C3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL M. PRITZKAU
SIGNATURE:	/Michael M. Pritzkau/
DATE SIGNED:	09/16/2021

Total Attachments: 8

PATENT REEL: 057509 FRAME: 0032

506874276

source=Assignment-SDI-03C3#page1.tif	
source=Assignment-SDI-03C3#page2.tif	
source=Assignment-SDI-03C3#page3.tif	
source=Assignment-SDI-03C3#page4.tif	
source=Assignment-SDI-03C3#page5.tif	
source=Assignment-SDI-03C3#page6.tif	
source=Assignment-SDI-03C3#page7.tif	
source=Assignment-SDI-03C3#page8.tif	

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged the undersigned, <u>Andrew Inglis</u>, <u>Alison Forsyth</u>, <u>Thomas Nadovich</u>, <u>Timothy Teal</u>, <u>Philip Taber and Hidefumi Tomita</u>.

- (1) hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Silverside Detectors Inc., a Massachusetts corporation having a place of business at P.O. Box 52121, Boston, MA 02205, ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements that are disclosed in the application for the United States patent, Serial Number 15/952,610, filed April 13, 2018, that has been executed by the undersigned prior hereto or concurrently herewith on the dates indicated below and that is entitled ADVANCED THERMAL NEUTRON DETECTORS AND ASSOCIATED METHODS and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application;
- (2) agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and
- (3) covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Each Inventor	r: Please	Sign <u>and Date</u> Below:	Each Inventor: Please also list the date that you signed the accompanying DECLARATION:
5/2 Date	_, 2018	Name: Andrew Inglis	5/2 · , 2018 Date
<u> </u>	, 2018	Name: Alison Forsyth	5/2 .2018 Date
5/2 Date	, 2018	Mame: Thomas Nadovich	<u> </u>
5 / Z Date	, 2018	Name: Timothy Teal	57/2 ,2018 Date
5/2 Date	, 2018	Policy Taker Name: Hhilip Taker	5/7 .2018 Date
Date	, 2018	Name: <u>Hidefumi Tomita</u>	, 2018 Date

Assignment Document Return Address:

Customer Number 21833

State of: [//assadu4se///2]	
County of: /////	
<u> </u>	
On this I day of, 2018, before me the undersigned Notary Public personally appeared Am	2 A See See See See See See See See See S
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be	the person(s) whose name(s) is subscribed to the
within instrument, and acknowledged that <u>he</u> executed WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
	THERESA KAUFMAN Notony Public
Notary's Shendings	Commonwealin of Excispohuseths My Commission Expires January 28, 2022
State of:	
County of: 44/44/ese/2	
On this day of day of 2018, before me the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared Al	e. ////////////////////////////////////
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be within instrument, and acknowledged that she executed	e the person(s) whose name(s) is subscribed to the
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	C THEPESA KAUFMAN
Notary's Signature	Mintary Politik. Commonwealth of Massachusetts
And the second s	My Commission Expires January 28, 2022

State of: <u> </u>	
County of: \[\frac{\frac{1}{2} \frac{1}{2} \frac\frac{1}{2} \frac{1}{2} \frac{1}{2} \frac{1}{2} \frac{1}{2} \frac	
and the state of t	
On this May of May 2018, before me the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared I	homas Nadovich [] Jersonally known to me [
Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to the within instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the basis of satisfactory evidence to	be the person(s) whose name(s) is subscribed to
WITNESS, my hand and official seal.	
Notary's Signature	THERESA KAUPMAN NOTORY PUBLIC NOTORY PUBLIC NOTORY OF MOSOCHUSERIES
Towns of the second of the sec	My Commission Expires

Assignment/Att. Doc. SDI-03

Page 3 of 4

p ^{pe}	y' harmaning
	and the second s
On this	Acroso Maria Maria
the andersigned Negary Public personally appr	ared Timothy Teal [] personally known to me [
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory eviden	ice to be the person(s) whose name(s) is subscribed to
within instrument, and acknowledged that he ex	
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
A Marian July	THERESA KAUFMAN
LAUGA HARAN	Notary Public Notary Public Notary Public
Notary's/Signature	My Commission Expires
, then	Sanuary 28, 2022
}	
State of <i>Massadus of</i> 15	
) SS.	
County/of:	
7 ~ 7	
<u> </u>	and the state of t
On this	-5
the undersigned Noters Diblic personally appe	eared Philip Taber personally known to me
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evider	nce to be the person(s) whose name(s) is subscribed to
within instrument, and acknowledged that he e	xecuted it.
WITNESS my hand and official scal.	
A State of the sta	A monomero a scario a a a a a
	THERESA KAUFMAN
Notary's Signature	Commission of Arthridaeths
	My Commission Expires January 28, 2022
	Allotto, was near to warm
State of:	
State of:	
County of:	
	efore me,
On this day of, 2018, b	escent englement i comme nt of the constitution of the constituti
On this day of 2018, b the undersigned Notary Public, personally app	the state of the same of the same was to be a state of the same of
On this day of, 2018, be the undersigned Notary Public, personally appel proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evid the within instrument, and acknowledged that	lence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is subscribed

Page 4 of 4

Assignment/Att. Doc. SDI-03

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged the undersigned, <u>Andrew Inglis</u>, <u>Alison Forsyth</u>, <u>Thomas Nadovich</u>, <u>Timothy Teal</u>, <u>Philip Taber and Hidefumi Tomita</u>.

- (1) hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Silverside Detectors Inc., a Massachusetts corporation having a place of business at P.O. Box 52121, Boston, MA 02205, ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements that are disclosed in the application for the United States patent, Serial Number 15/952,610, filed April 13, 2018, that has been executed by the undersigned prior hereto or concurrently herewith on the dates indicated below and that is entitled ADVANCED THERMAL NEUTRON DETECTORS AND ASSOCIATED METHODS and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application;
- (2) agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and
- (3) covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Page 1 of 4

Each Inventor: Please S	ign <u>and Date</u> Below:	Each Inventor: Please also list the date that you signed the accompanying DECLARATION:
, 2018	Name: Andrew Inglis	
, 2018	Name: <u>Alison Forsyth</u>	
, 2018	Name: Thomas Nadovich	
, 2018	Name: Timothy Teal	
, 2018		
Date	Name: Philip Taber Name: Hidelami Tomita	5/2/, ,2018 Date

Assignment Document Return Address:

Customer Number 21833

A.C.

State of:	
County of:	} \$5. }
•	
proved to me on the basis of satisfa	, 2018, before me,, sonally appeared Andrew Inglis [] personally known to me [] ctory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is subscribed to the
within instrument, and acknowledge WITNESS my hand and official sea	
Notary's Signature	
State of:	
County of:) SS.
On this day of the undersigned Notary Public, per proved to me on the basis of satisfa within instrument, and acknowledg WITNESS my hand and official se	
Notary's Sîgnature	
State of:	} SS.
County of:	
On this day of the undersigned Notary Public, per] proved to me on the basis of satis the within instrument, and acknow WITNESS my hand and official se	
Notary's Signature	

State of:	***************************************	}
Commence		SS.
County or:)
والإدار الإحداث		
On this	day of	, 2018, before me. pally appeared <u>Timothy Teal</u> [] personally known to me []
proved to me	on the basis of satisfactor	ory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is subscribed to the
within instruc	nent, and acknowledged	that he executed it.
WITNESS m	y hand and official seal.	
Notai	ry's Signature	••••••
	V Q	
State of:		
) SS.
County of:	~~~~~	
On this	day of .	, 2018, before me.
the undersign	ed Notary Public, person	, 2018, before me,, nally appeared Philip Taber [] personally known to me []
proved to me	on the basis of satisfacto	wy evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is subscribed to the
	nent, and acknowledged y hand and official seal.	that he executed it.
** 1.2 1 N.S.M.S.M.S. 123	y mana ana omiciai seai.	
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	***************************************	
Notar	ry's Signature	
^		
State of: 1/2	nnsylvinia.	
Comment of	Alleghay	} \$\$.
County or:	-711eghty	}
n i	, ,	
On this <u>4</u>	_ day of	2018, before me, Thomas Wei Fendage
		nally appeared Hidefumi Tomita [ ] personally known to me [
	trument, and acknowleds	tory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is subscribed to
	y hand and official seal.	200 000 000 000 000 000
The state of the s	y's Signature	COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
Notar	y s Signature	NOTARIAL SEAL
		Thomas Weifenbaugh, Notary Public O'Hara Twp., Alleghany County
		My Commission Expires March 15, 2020 PENSER PENSENDAMA ASSOCIATION OF NOTABLES

Assignment/Att. Doc. SDI-03

**RECORDED: 09/16/2021** 

Page 4 of 4